CM6807
10-PIN Green-Mode PFC/PWM Combo CONTROLLER for High Density AC Adapter
2010/04/20 Rev1.0               Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
 Patent Filed #5,565,761, #5,747,977, #5,742,151,
#5,804,950, #5,798,635
 Both PFC and PWM have the Green Mode to meet blue

9 PFC OUT PFC driver output 0  VCC V
10 PWM OUT PWM driver output 0  VCC V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Initial Accuracy (KHz)
Part Number Operation Frequency
Min Typ Max
Temperature Range Package
CM6807GIR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 67.5Khz 60 67 74 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6807GIRTR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 67.5Khz 60 67 74 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6807XIR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 67.5Khz 60 67 74 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6807XIRTR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 67.5Khz 60 67 74 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
Note:
1. G : Suffix for Pb Free Product
2. X : Suffix for Halogen Free and PB Free Product
3. TR : Package is Typing Reel